Parts list and drawings

Parts list: TK-50

54 Tooth wheel

55 TR-transmitier

56 TR-recciver

57 Clumping jaw

58 Restrictor line

50 Connecting piece

St

St
Brass
Brass

Sheet, 1 thick
Tube 1 x 0.2
Tuhe 2 x 0.4

Electronic control component
Flectronic control component

approx. 200 oun long
approx. 10 mm long

7

Tem Description No.  Material Semi-(inished Notes [yrawing
idimensions nun} Sheet No.
1 Compressor nut 1 Alalloy Dural or similar Round, 12 & 6
2 Compressor wheel 1 Al-alloy Type 14703, KKK 16
3 Spacer hush 1 5t C45 or beteer Round, 15 ¢ 6
4 Compressor bearing 1 Type DOBY/GU2 970, GRW
5  slide bush 1 St 45 or betier Renirl. 18 & 6
6 Pre-luad spring 1 Sprong steed Wire, 1 ¢ G
7 Shaft | St €15 or beuwer Round, 13 & 3
8  Shaft runnel 1 Al-zalloy Dural or similar Reund, 40 ¢
9 Turbine bearing 1 Type D6SB/G02 976, GRW
10 Space bush L St C45 or betier Round, 15 & &
11 Turbine wheel l Ni-basis Finished part-see supplicrs 16
12 Turbsine nu ! CrlNi 12 ¢ G
13 Intake nozzle 1 Al alley HO & 5
14 Lid 1 Al, soft sheet, 1.5 thick 5
15  Front sctew 10 S Hexagon socket M2x 12 G 8HE
16 Guide vane holder 1 Al-alloy Dural or similar Sheet, 8 thick 4
17 Covneston 3 Al-alloy Dural or simikar Sheet, 3 thick 7
18 Screw 3 St Hexagon socket M3 x5 G 88
19  Tooth wheel 5 St
20 Screw O St Hexagon socket M2.3 x 8 G 8.8
21  Sooth wheel 6 St
22 Rivet 3 Al SK ¢
23 River 3 Al SK 26}
24 Compressor guide vane 10 Aballoy Dural or similag Sheet. 3 thick 6
25 Nousing 1 CrNi 18/10 or similar External part of thermos flask 15
26 Comb. chamber ext. wall 1 CrNi 18710 or similar Internal part of thermos lask 12,13
27 Comhb. chamber int, wall 1 CrNi 18710 or similar Sheet, 0.5 thick 11
26  Comb. chamber back wall 1 CriNi 1819 or similar Sheet, 0.5 thick 14
29 Srick 6 CrNi 18710 or similar Tube 5 x 0.4 12
30 Turbine guide vane 9 Thermos or similar Sheet, 0.6 thick 8
31  Turbine ring 1 CriNi 18710 or similar Round, 40 Ready-made, sev suppliers list 8
32 Central body 1 CrINi 18710 or similar Round, 50 ¢ Ready-made, see suppliers list 8
33 Disk 1 CrINi 18710 or similar Sheet, 3 thick &
34 Nozzle sheath 1 CiNi 18710 or similar Sheet, 0.5 thick Alermnative bank — cgg cup 10
35 hovzle core 1 CrNi 18710 or similar Sheer, 0.5 thick Aliermartive hank - egg cup 9
36 Radius arm 5} CriNi 181G or similar Sheet, 0.5 thick 7
37 Z-connecior 3 CrNi 18-10 or similar Sheet. 1 thick 7
38 Nur 3 CrNi 18/10 or similar M3 7
39 Screw 1 St Mexagon sockor M3 xS
40 Lubricant supply line 1 Brass Tube 2 x U4 14
41 Tab 1 Brass Sheet. 0.5 thick 13
42 Capillary 1 Brass Tube 1x0.2 Nol visible in sectional view 145
43 Auxiliary gas line I Brass Tube 2 x 0.4 o visible in sectional view 13
44 Connecting piccc 1 Nirass Tube 3 x 0.5 Not visible in sectional view 13
45 Gas capillary 2 Brass Tube 1 x 0.2 Mol visible in sectional view 13
46 Tuel supply line 1 Brass Tube 2 x {14 hot visible in sectional view 14
47 Distributor ring 1 Brass Tube 3 x 0.5 14
48 Fucl capillary & Virass Tube 1 x 0.2 14
49 Glow plug 1 Finished part 7
30 Threaded bush 1 St Round, (i © -
31 Tah i CrNi L8100 or similur Sheet, 0.5 thick Not visihle in sectional view 12
52 Nut 1 CrNi 18/ 10 or similar M3. hidden in secrional view 12
53 Screw l CrNi 18710 or similar Hexagon socket M3 x5
1
l
1
3
1
2
1

60 Wire

46

S

05 ¢

approx. 200 mm long

Fome Buift Modefl Turbines




9%

€€ T€ 6§ 8€ LE IE OF Lb 8% 8T 67 LZ 97 ST 0S 6 €2 TZ LI 81 61 9l b1 +T 1t Ob

TK-50: Sheet 1

47

Home Buili Model Turbines



TK-50: Sheet 2

76 MBIA Yoed L 199YS 985 M3IA |EUOI}D3S 10}
s M3IA JUOI4

Home Buift Model Turbines



TK-50: Sheet 3

[auun] yeys g8'd
€6 >
—> € §Z
g' <—

N ~ )
N - 1]
5[t > e« ge—> % 3

= NANKN Y N TR e e
L (
_‘V_WT_-
T> -
Heys .l'd
5'0vL

papueL-ya

S'6L

SIN —» c—

papuey-yaf

49

Home Built Model Turbines



-06 .06

TK-50: Sheet 4

H-H UORSIS 1G¢ = 9edS Y-V Uondas
on.

¢

.y

A

S¢
~

'Gg = 9695
g-g uonoas

R

Jap|oy sueA 3pIND 91'd

<——— {BUISNOY JO 13}SWEIP [eusul)

P6——>

e

88

Homee Built Model Turbines

50



TK-50: Sheet 5

(Bursnoy Jo JajowelIp [eulaixa)

P vid

—>» Ll €

—» e §'L

ajzzoN e gi'd

51

Home Buill Model Turbivies



TK-50: Sheet 6

P.1 Compressor nut P.12 Turbine nut

7.5 Wdg. 1.4  wire

<14 a{
T FA t ]t
o | fls 2 - -2
v vy N WYY l
—>| <3 }<-33 —
= ol I
P.5 Slide bush P.6 Pre-load spring
s, >-8,5
Shli, o
[ T P
¥ == f —F 1
I(_) 0,03 -0.03
6,05 & -(—ﬁ—G,OS
8.3
P.3 Spacer bush P.10 Spacer bush

Home Built Modef Turhines




TK-50: Sheet 7

1/4" Thread glow plug

“Pull-out filament approx. 1 mm

Il i Lt XL

)
2 i —» €3
' v
F T o~
%'Di—r P.17 Connector
M3 |
—>

P.37 Z-Connector
P.38 Nut

P.49 Glow plug Scale=251 . 5

el

3

7 P57 Clamping jaw

0.5 thick

P.36 Radius arm

Home Built Model Turbines

53



3 > e w7

P.31 Turbine ring

2.5 —> .(-
n? ?\ AT AR
'WIW///H;?// AL,

%ijf\/\\\é_ |
) ;*16,5 N ? _
o e A
TV Y .
Lot -
—>{ (3

P.30 Turbine guide vane

TK-50: Sheet 8

<—15 -

9
i
'/
!

335 —>
r———ao
P
P

(X
v
L,

recq 1

P.32 Central body P.33 Radius arm

<—(,6
—rle——0,2

Section A-A
Scale = 2.5:1

Home Built Model Turbines




2102 9|ZZON 5£d

A2l G0 e
M3IA padO|oAap 8400 2ZZON .-

< 0%

 S—

A

SI0IS 09X 9

-
o
4

TK-50: Sheet 9

Hop

B L T T o L X R R R

Home Built Model Turbines



: Sheet 10

TK-50

yieays ajzzoN 0€'d

A9143 S0

9|zzou Jo yed
[eulalxo Jo mala padojarag

jewiaiu]

e———— £'P5

jeuioiiy

—— ] 3
p————
T,
.................... mu,-f..g\w), 1.
— W
— [4;]

= g o o

L in 0 ©

=)

1]

e —_—
il
ge—> 1«

C—a l—

pINOW Yjeays a|ZzoN

4%

Home Buill Moclel Turbines




poomAld pieH

1:G'g = 9|BoS axs0=d
d-4g pue y-y uoijooag
T |00} UBLY] JI|[EWS WW G0 9|OH ;
R T \u \L
S 2 W y 8|zzou Jo Jajawelq
T 1001 §9[ZZoU oy} Bunppnisuoy

S9|ZZON
[Jem |eudaul

—A| ch Jaquieyo uonsnquiod Jg "'sod
Ww\a&? @V{@/M! ,,,,,, ZXZL—— -

g : m W __ g

) [ [

"o mw_rm A - {@gexg——t

v [Ty

A,l.-?m_w._l@_O;_ u:» -—-—(Q@)5'e XL - —]
gjr@;élw s - m_mxﬁi..--&i

I 1ISSeEN T e

— koo 31.?0 | I SHXPT
NI T T T T _
9> &

< S'hil e

TK-50: Sheet 11

57

Home Bt Model Turbines



(un

INN 26d bBununow) qel 1sd

=
w

Y

e

>

3oy} 60

TK-50: Sheet 12

Y.

1S 62 ‘sod ool
4 > Op—— >
/. L \
- e T
: -
4 3 51 =
2 -
N
65'd 85°d
Jaquieyo uonsnquiod e 9g— “ -
JO ||1em [BUIRIXT 9T "SOd . < sl
1 s L -},
R — - A S
g-guonoss V-V UONo9S T Ny

Hame Built Model Tuvbines




Kendes zp'd qel v'd  oul Ajddns jueduqn ovd
56 g |
ey = e e e e *

\Y

Buoj 52 g'0x | deod mmmﬁ\.ﬁ Buo| op| +'0 X Z deo - sseug

TK-50: Sheet 13

JO ||lem [euJalxa 3y} 1o} uejd ajoy Jo mala padojaraq ~

paiap|os pJeH _
| e
9'z :

aoald bunosuuon v'd

: aul| Alddns
Aie|ideD seQ Gp'd  pessplospled | seb Aielxny gpd
........... T ey
R o er 61 52 ‘61 00}

zoxdeo-sseug TOXE deo - sseag 0 x g deo - sseig

laquieyo uoiRsnquiod auy}

"
1
a8
il
N
|-
-®
-
G—
.,_I,
<
1
:
e

A
o
P~
wn
o

59

Home Biueilt Modlel Tuvbines



TK-50: Sheet 14

-~
1
by o
= @
= =1
@ @
3 3
|w .......... |m
Y 4
S R
> =< p
9—»

[IEM Jaquieyo uonsnquiod g2'd

1:G'¢ = 9led5

sBn|d - sseig

b i i

paJlapjos pieH

Aejnde) |ang wf_

FGeg=o@os ST TR
MSIA opIS 'Z PUE A BRg  ° \

lle

@m,
§'0 = SSeUNOIYL

0 = yabus| pajebuolz

aull Aiddns jang 9b'd

R

Buu JoInNqLISIA Lbd

AlleleQ

Home Built Maodel Turbivies

60




BuiSnoH gz 'sod M3IA UOI}D9S

61

m Z'e—>] ”Tl

| o

Sheet 15

TK-50

G'5—>
Y

(o))
o))

Home Built Model Tivbines



€—————50,2

P.11 Turbine wheel

; —><— 0,8

le—17.8 >
e————26 —>

> <54

TK-50: Sheet 16

Pos. 2 Compressor wheel

62

Flome Built Model Turbines




